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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Import of Oil from Abrcad by 1.0.C.

*422. SHRI VEKARIA Will the Minister of PLTROLEUM AND CHEMI-CALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether 1.0.C. is importing sizeable gtantum of o1l fiom abroad every year;

(b) if so, the quantity with value there of ar d the name of country;

{c) whether oil is not imnorted throu h Kandla Port despite availab lity of jequisi.e storage facilities there; and

(d) if so, the reas ns therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF LAW AND JUS-
TICE AND PETt OLEUM AND CHEMI-CALS (SHR1 H.R. GOKHALF) : (a) The
10C has imported 1.932 milli>n tonnes of petroleum produc s during the year 1971.

(b) Tie 10C has imported (etro'eum preducts of the value of about Rs. 43.49 crores, These impo-ts have been made mainly from US¢ R, Rumania, Kuwait, Iran Saudi Arabia, USA and Japan. Small quantities of 'roducts have also been imported from Singapore, Australia, France west Germany, UK. and Thailand.

(¢) Petroleum product imports are being made thrcuzh Kandla port to the cxtert practicable.

{d) Dues not aiise,

Sale of Immovable Projerty by Shrimati Vijay Raje Scind a of Gwalior and Shri Majhav Ras Scindia

#423, SHRI SHASHI BHUSHAN :
Wiil the Minister ot FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the inquiry Into the sale of imn ovabic property by Shrimati Vijay Raje Scindia of Gwalior and Shri Madhav Rao fcindia has since been comph t.d;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whetter Government have taken
<teps to re-assess the moveable and immovable property of Scindia family of Gwalior on individual and collective basis; and

(d) if so, the broad outlines thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHR1 K.R.
GANESH) : (a) It is presumed that the Hon'ble Member is referring to the sale of the propery known as *‘Samudra Mahal* at Bombay. If so, no Sir. The matter is under investigation,

{b) Does not arise in view of the reply to (a) above.

(c) and (d). The Estate Duty assessment made in respect of the estate of the late Maharaja Jiwaji Rao Scindia of Gwalior was reopened but on a Writ Petition having been filed by the Accountable Persons, the High Court of Bombay by an interim injuction has restrained the Assistant Controller of Estate Duty from making the reassessment etc., pending the hearing and final disposal of the petition.

Tne income-tax assessments are being made on Shri Madhav Rao Scindia in his individuai capacity and protective assessments are also being made in thc status of Association of Persons and Hindu Undivided Family.
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